

FILE NO. 144-25

PROPOSAL FOR

November 13, 2025

CWD Lead Service Line Replacement Year 4-6 for the Department of Public Utilities

BUYER- J. Gilliam

BIDDER	BOND/CHECK	PRICE	NO ADDENDUMS	NOTES
<u>Vallejo</u>	5%	\$6,880,012.00		
<u>Noce</u>	5%	\$6,913,450.00		
<u>Fabrizi</u>	5%	\$5,625,012.00		
<u>Terrace Construction</u>	5%	\$6,375,026.00		
<u>Five Star</u>	5%	\$7,127,512.00		
<u>Perk Co.</u>	5%	\$6,850,526.00		
<u>Mayes & Sons</u>	5%	\$5,962,490.00		

READER- D. Patterson

MONITOR- G. Hart

RECORDER- L. Drake

FILE NO. 145-25

PROPOSAL FOR

CWD Lead Service Line Replacement Year 4-7 for the Department of Public Utilities

November 13, 2025

BIDDER	BOND/CHECK	PRICE	NO ADDENDUMS
<u>Vallejo</u>	5%	\$10,320,018.00	
<u>Noce</u>	5%	\$8,272,514.25	
<u>Fabrizi</u>	5%	\$8,681,268.00	
<u>Terrace Construction</u>	5%	\$9,675,039.00	
<u>Five Star</u>	5%	\$10,691,698.00	
<u>Perk Co.</u>	5%	\$10,275,789.00	
<u>Mayes & Sons</u>	5%	\$8,759,550.00	

READER- D. Patterson
MONITOR- G. Hart
RECORDER- L. Drake

FILE NO. 146-25

PROPOSAL FOR

CWD Lead Service Line Replacement Year 4-8 for the Department of Public Utilities

November 13, 2025

BIDDER	BOND/CHECK	PRICE	NO ADDENDUMS
<u>Vallejo</u>	5%	\$6,880,012.00	
<u>Noce</u>	5%	\$6,913,450.00	
<u>Fabrizi</u>	5%	\$5,337,572.00	
<u>Terrace Construction</u>	5%	\$6,375,026.00	
<u>Five Star</u>	5%	\$7,127,512.00	
<u>Perk Co.</u>	5%	\$6,850,526.00	
<u>Mayes & Sons</u>	5%	\$5,962,490.00	

READER- D. Patterson
MONITOR- G. Hart
RECORDER- L. Drake

FILE NO. 151-25

PROPOSAL FOR

Mannering Road for the Department of Public Utilities

November 13, 2025

BIDDER	BOND/CHECK	PRICE	1 ADDENDUM
<u>Fabrizi</u>	5%	\$1,505,035.00	ADDENDUM INCLUDED
<u>Perk Co.</u>	5%	\$1,334,729.33	ADDENDUM INCLUDED
<u>Terrace Construction</u>	5%	\$1,142,473.04	ADDENDUM INCLUDED

READER- D. Patterson
MONITOR- G. Hart
RECORDER- L. Drake

FILE NO. 152-25

PROPOSAL FOR

West 19th Street for the Department of Public Utilities

November 13, 2025

BIDDER	BOND/CHECK	PRICE	NO ADDENDUMS
<u>Fabrizi</u>	5%	\$253,324.50	
<u>Terrace Construction</u>	5%	\$243,687.90	
<u>Perk Co.</u>	5%	\$287,942.66	

READER- D. Patterson
MONITOR- G. Hart
RECORDER- L. Drake